
2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

10m Air Rifle Men   RESULTS

Champion Nicco Campriani 1267.1

2nd Place Valerian Sauveplane 1262.0

3rd Place Dempster Christenson 1254.7

Rank Last First Cat M1 M2 Agg Final FP Total

1 CAMPRIANI Nicco V 630.7 632.4 1263.1 144.8 4 1267.1

2 SAUVEPLANE Valerian V 627.5 626.5 1254.0 209.0 8 1262.0

3 CHRISTENSON Dempster 620.6 627.1 1247.7 208.2 7 1254.7

4 BREKNE Odd Arne V 619.2 626.5 1245.7 166.4 5 1250.7

5 LOWE Daniel 623.5 620.9 1244.4 186.3 6 1250.4

6 NORTON George 623.6 623.7 1247.3 123.3 3 1250.3

7 ANDERSON Ryan 623.2 623.9 1247.1 101.8 2 1249.1

8 CLAUSSEN Simon V 622.1 619.7 1241.8 80.3 1 1242.8

9 WALLIZER Bryant 618.7 622.7 1241.4 1241.4

10 CHEZEM Matthew 622.0 617.7 1239.7 1239.7

11 CSENGE Thomas 618.9 619.4 1238.3 1238.3

12 BOGAR Stian V 621.0 617.1 1238.1 1238.1

13 SHANER Will J2 616.3 620.2 1236.5 1236.5

14 HECK Bruno V 616.5 615.9 1232.4 1232.4

15 DE NICOLO Marco V 612.1 618.9 1231.0 1231.0

16 FOOS Ian J1 614.1 616.6 1230.7 1230.7

17 MCKENNA Shawn 617.4 610.6 1228.0 1228.0

18 BUCHANAN Jacob J1 608.0 605.5 1213.5 1213.5

19 DESROSIERS Jared J1 602.1 603.0 1205.1 1205.1

20 WILLIAMS Jordan J2 602.2 600.1 1202.3 1202.3

21 BAKER Troy 601.0 599.7 1200.7 1200.7

22 PETERSON John J2 602.0 598.0 1200.0 1200.0

23 CLAYTON Kyle J1 597.9 591.4 1189.3 1189.3

24 STOCKTON Travis J2 593.1 596.1 1189.2 1189.2

25 KIMBALL Harry 578.1 589.2 1167.3 1167.3

26 KUZIS Thomas J2 576.2 572.3 1148.5 1148.5

27 VOGRIN Benjamin J2 564.8 562.3 1127.1 1127.1

28 SHAH Kalpesh 591.1 0.0 591.1 591.1



2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

10m Air Rifle Men Junior   RESULTS

Champion Will Shaner 1242.5

2nd Place Ian Foos 1238.7

3rd Place Jacob Buchanan 1220.5

Rank Last First Cat M1 M2 Agg Final FP Total

1 SHANER Will J2 616.3 620.2 1236.5 182.2 6 1242.5

2 FOOS Ian J1 614.1 616.6 1230.7 206.2 8 1238.7

3 BUCHANAN Jacob J1 608.0 605.5 1213.5 203.4 7 1220.5

4 DESROSIERS Jared J1 602.1 603.0 1205.1 120.9 3 1208.1

5 WILLIAMS Jordan J2 602.2 600.1 1202.3 140.4 4 1206.3

6 PETERSON John J2 602.0 598.0 1200.0 159.6 5 1205.0

7 CLAYTON Kyle J1 597.9 591.4 1189.3 99.3 2 1191.3

8 STOCKTON Travis J2 593.1 596.1 1189.2 75.4 1 1190.2

9 KUZIS Thomas J2 576.2 572.3 1148.5 1148.5

10 VOGRIN Benjamin J2 564.8 562.3 1127.1 1127.1



2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

50m Prone Rifle Men   RESULTS

Champion Michael McPhail 1266.3

2nd Place Marco De Nicolo 1262.8

3rd Place Matthew Emmons 1258.1

Rank Last First Cat M1 M2 Agg Final FP Total

1 MCPHAIL Michael 629.3 629.0 1258.3 210.8 8 1266.3

2 DE NICOLO Marco V 625.4 630.4 1255.8 209.5 7 1262.8

3 EMMONS Matthew 627.6 626.5 1254.1 145.3 4 1258.1

4 BREKNE Odd Arne V 624.8 625.0 1249.8 188.8 6 1255.8

5 BOGAR Stian V 625.2 626.1 1251.3 124.6 3 1254.3

6 CHEZEM Matthew 625.8 622.6 1248.4 167.1 5 1253.4

7 SAUVEPLANE Valerian V 623.6 625.7 1249.3 103.4 2 1251.3

8 GRAY Henry 625.1 624.2 1249.3 81.0 1 1250.3

9 CAMPRIANI Nicco V 624.4 623.6 1248.0 1248.0

10 UPTAGRAFFT Eric 623.8 623.8 1247.6 1247.6

11 NORTON George 622.3 624.5 1246.8 1246.8

12 CHRISTENSON Dempster 622.7 623.4 1246.1 1246.1

13 RIPPEL Cassio V 618.0 624.9 1242.9 1242.9

14 LIUZZA Michael 620.9 621.1 1242.0 1242.0

15 TRACY Justin 621.7 620.1 1241.8 1241.8

16 HECK Bruno V 617.1 623.8 1240.9 1240.9

17 LOWE Daniel 616.5 623.6 1240.1 1240.1

18 CLAUSSEN Simon V 621.8 618.0 1239.8 1239.8

19 BUCHANAN Jacob J1 621.9 617.6 1239.5 1239.5

20 SAWYER Larry 621.1 617.6 1238.7 1238.7

21 CSENGE Thomas 622.5 615.2 1237.7 1237.7

22 DION Michel V 615.4 621.6 1237.0 1237.0

23 SHANER Will J2 619.4 617.6 1237.0 1237.0

24 ANTI Michael 614.9 621.1 1236.0 1236.0

25 JOSS John 608.9 623.9 1232.8 1232.8

26 MARTZ Daniel 615.0 615.8 1230.8 1230.8

27 ELSTAD Jorgen V 614.8 613.4 1228.2 1228.2

28 SYCH Gregory V 618.0 608.4 1226.4 1226.4

29 PETERSON John J2 611.1 611.0 1222.1 1222.1

30 DESROSIERS Jared J1 606.7 611.7 1218.4 1218.4

31 NGUYEN Kevin 600.6 608.7 1209.3 1209.3

32 ARIFOVIC Asmir 597.7 611.0 1208.7 1208.7

33 LASTRA Guido 602.5 605.5 1208.0 1208.0

34 FOOS Ian J1 577.9 596.2 1174.1 1174.1

35 STOCKTON Travis J2 582.6 589.2 1171.8 1171.8

36 WOLFE Steven 562.5 580.8 1143.3 1143.3



2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

50m Three Position Rifle Men   RESULTS

Champion Matthew Emmons 2368

2nd Place Nicco Campriani 2364

3rd Place Marco De Nicolo 2363

Rank Last First Cat M1 x1 M2 x2 Agg Tx Final FP Total

1 EMMONS Matthew 1184 77 1177 64 2361 141 460.9 7 2368

2 CAMPRIANI Nicco V 1180 77 1179 70 2359 147 438.8 5 2364

3 DE NICOLO Marco V 1178 74 1181 76 2359 150 428.1 4 2363

4 SAUVEPLANE Valerian V 1173 68 1182 72 2355 140 462.2 8 2363

5 BREKNE Odd Arne V 1175 64 1177 62 2352 126 448.5 6 2358

6 CHRISTENSON Dempster 1175 63 1170 63 2345 126 dns 1 2346

7 CLAUSSEN Simon V 1168 61 1171 56 2339 117 397.9 2 2341

8 NORTON George 1170 47 1167 52 2337 99 412.7 3 2340

9 LOWE Daniel 1161 50 1175 62 2336 112 2336

10 BOGAR Stian V 1166 63 1160 56 2326 119 2326

11 HECK Bruno V 1167 60 1157 46 2324 106 2324

12 BUCHANAN Jacob J1 1162 54 1159 54 2321 108 2321

13 CSENGE Thomas 1161 52 1159 54 2320 106 2320

14 SYCH Gregory V 1155 44 1153 44 2308 88 2308

15 RIPPEL Cassio V 1154 62 1146 45 2300 107 2300

16 SHANER Will J2 1156 43 1134 33 2290 76 2290

17 MARTZ Daniel 1143 54 1130 36 2273 90 2273

18 ELSTAD Jorgen V 1136 33 1135 35 2271 68 2271

19 DESROSIERS Jared J1 1132 35 1124 37 2256 72 2256

20 FOOS Ian J1 1083 18 1127 28 2210 46 2210

21 LASTRA Guido 1095 26 1109 22 2204 48 2204

22 PETERSON John J2 1110 30 1082 27 2192 57 2192

23 STOCKTON Travis J2 1066 21 1009 10 2075 31 2075

24 KUZIS Thomas J2 1019 13 1006 10 2025 23 2025

25 BLACKSTEN Iyn J3 811 5 820 5 1631 10 1631



2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

50m Three Position Rifle Men Junior   RESULTS

Champion Jacob Buchanan 2329

2nd Place Will Shaner 2297

3rd Place Jared Desrosiers 2262

Rank Last First Cat M1 x1 M2 x2 Agg Tx Final FP Total

1 BUCHANAN Jacob J1 1162 54 1159 54 2321 108 449.8 8 2329

2 SHANER Will J2 1156 43 1134 33 2290 76 445.3 7 2297

3 DESROSIERS Jared J1 1132 35 1124 37 2256 72 423.7 6 2262

4 FOOS Ian J1 1083 18 1127 28 2210 46 413.2 5 2215

5 PETERSON John J2 1110 30 1082 27 2192 57 398.0 4 2196

6 STOCKTON Travis J2 1066 21 1009 10 2075 31 377.3 3 2078

7 KUZIS Thomas J2 1019 13 1006 10 2025 23 353.3 2 2027

8 BLACKSTEN Iyn J3 811 5 820 5 1631 10 304.9 1 1632



2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

10m Air Rifle Women   RESULTS

Champion Petra Zublasing 842.4

2nd Place Sarah Beard 842.2

3rd Place Rhiann Travis 838.9

Rank Last First Cat M1 M2 Agg Final FP Total

1 ZUBLASING Petra V 413.9 422.5 836.4 185.1 6 842.4

2 BEARD Sarah 416.8 418.4 835.2 206.4 7 842.2

3 TRAVIS Rhiann J1 416.7 414.2 830.9 208.9 8 838.9

4 SOWASH Amy 413.8 415.8 829.6 162.2 5 834.6

5 STITH Emily J2 415.3 413.9 829.2 141.8 4 833.2

6 HOLSOPPLE Emily 415.3 413.9 829.2 100.8 2 831.2

7 SENA Sabrina V 408.3 418.2 826.5 826.5

8 KEMPLEY Reya 410.9 412.9 823.8 77.0 1 824.8

9 PHILLIPS Morgan J1 411.3 408.7 820.0 820.0

10 MCNEIL Erin 405.1 409.7 814.8 121.2 3 817.8

11 MARSH Elizabeth J1 408.5 407.4 815.9 815.9

12 GOMES Ruby J2 408.0 405.0 813.0 813.0

13 GRUNWELL-LACEY Lisette 404.8 406.9 811.7 811.7

14 JACOBS Kendra J1 405.8 404.0 809.8 809.8

15 MERCADO MARTINEZ Yarimar V 401.1 408.6 809.7 809.7

16 ALVES E. Ann 405.1 404.1 809.2 809.2

17 WAY Macey J2 405.0 403.5 808.5 808.5

18 FRANCISCO Olivia J2 402.2 405.6 807.8 807.8

19 SIGMON Hailee J2 404.4 402.9 807.3 807.3

20 GORDON Abigail J2 401.2 403.9 805.1 805.1

21 OBERLE Margaret J2 403.8 401.2 805.0 805.0

22 CHERAMIE Emily J2 396.2 406.6 802.8 802.8

23 KREB Morgan J3 397.5 399.4 796.9 796.9

24 EWALD Rosane V 394.7 399.0 793.7 793.7

25 KORTHAS Maddison J1 397.8 395.0 792.8 792.8

26 NELSON Maranda J1 395.7 395.4 791.1 791.1

27 YOUNG Erin J2 397.7 391.9 789.6 789.6

28 STRAUGH Mackenzie J3 394.6 386.4 781.0 781.0

29 KAUFMAN Kera J1 390.0 390.8 780.8 780.8

30 HOFFMAN Nicolette J3 377.9 383.0 760.9 760.9

31 TORRENCE Katie J3 374.2 372.7 746.9 746.9

32 SMITH Alexandra J3 366.5 320.8 687.3 687.3

33 SCHERER Sarah 416.7 dns 416.7 416.7



2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

10m Air Rifle Women Junior   RESULTS

Champion Rhiann Travis 838.9

2nd Place Emily Stith 836.2

3rd Place Morgan Phillips 821.0

Rank Last First Cat M1 M2 Agg Final FP Total

3 TRAVIS Rhiann J1 416.7 414.2 830.9 208.2 8 838.9

6 STITH Emily J2 415.3 413.9 829.2 206.1 7 836.2

9 PHILLIPS Morgan J1 411.3 408.7 820.0 1 821.0

10 MARSH Elizabeth J1 408.5 407.4 815.9 1 816.9

12 GOMES Ruby J2 408.0 405.0 813.0 119.4 3 816.0

14 JACOBS Kendra J1 405.8 404.0 809.8 181.8 6 815.8

17 WAY Macey J2 405.0 403.5 808.5 160.3 5 813.5

18 SIGMON Hailee J2 404.4 402.9 807.3 140.2 4 811.3

19 FRANCISCO Olivia J2 402.2 405.6 807.8 97.4 2 809.8

20 GORDON Abigail J2 401.2 403.9 805.1 805.1

21 OBERLE Margaret J2 403.8 401.2 805.0 805.0

22 CHERAMIE Emily J2 396.2 406.6 802.8 802.8

23 KREB Morgan J3 397.5 399.4 796.9 796.9

25 KORTHAS Maddison J1 397.8 395.0 792.8 792.8

26 NELSON Maranda J1 395.7 395.4 791.1 791.1

27 YOUNG Erin J2 397.7 391.9 789.6 789.6

28 STRAUGH Mackenzie J3 394.6 386.4 781.0 781.0

29 KAUFMAN Kera J1 390.0 390.8 780.8 780.8

30 HOFFMAN Nicolette J3 377.9 383.0 760.9 760.9

31 TORRENCE Katie J3 374.2 372.7 746.9 746.9

32 SMITH Alexandra J3 366.5 320.8 687.3 687.3



2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

50m Three Position Rifle Women   RESULTS

Champion Petra Zublasing 1186

2nd Place Sarah Scherer 1176

3rd Place Emily Holsopple 1176

Rank Last First Cat M1 x1 M2 x2 Agg Tx Final FP Total

1 ZUBLASING Petra V 593 36 585 31 1178 67 458.5 8 1186

2 SCHERER Sarah 587 32 582 27 1169 59 458.4 7 1176

3 HOLSOPPLE Emily 587 27 584 25 1171 52 430.2 5 1176

4 BEARD Sarah 589 28 579 23 1168 51 444.2 6 1174

5 SOWASH Amy 584 30 584 28 1168 58 397.3 2 1170

6 MARSH Elizabeth J1 576 20 577 20 1153 40 421.1 4 1157

7 KEMPLEY Reya 577 25 576 28 1153 53 409.0 3 1156

8 MCNEIL Erin 579 28 575 21 1154 49 391.7 1 1155

9 PHILLIPS Morgan J1 574 20 575 26 1149 46 1149

10 SENA Sabrina V 575 23 573 22 1148 45 1148

11 STITH Emily J2 574 21 573 25 1147 46 1147

12 FURRER Amanda 573 23 572 25 1145 48 1145

13 GRUNWELL-LACEY Lisette 566 17 566 12 1132 29 1132

14 MERCADO MARTINEZ Yarimar V 558 13 569 15 1127 28 1127

15 LUK Cindy 567 20 559 16 1126 36 1126

16 TRAVIS Rhiann J1 564 19 559 21 1123 40 1123

17 GOMES Ruby J2 553 12 559 18 1112 30 1112

18 OBERLE Margaret J2 556 11 555 13 1111 24 1111

19 EWALD Rosane V 560 18 550 9 1110 27 1110

20 NELSON Maranda J1 542 11 562 17 1104 28 1104

21 FRANCISCO Olivia J2 539 6 565 19 1104 25 1104

22 SIGMON Hailee J2 550 19 553 14 1103 33 1103

23 GORDON Abigail J2 549 14 551 17 1100 31 1100

24 CHERAMIE Emily J2 553 14 547 12 1100 26 1100

25 WAY Macey J2 542 7 553 17 1095 24 1095

26 KAUFMAN Kera J1 541 12 547 11 1088 23 1088

27 JACOBS Kendra J1 542 10 546 13 1088 23 1088

28 KORTHAS Maddison J1 536 13 538 6 1074 19 1074

29 YOUNG Erin J2 539 12 533 12 1072 24 1072

30 STRAUGH Mackenzie J3 530 9 536 10 1066 19 1066

31 KEIKEN Barbara 491 5 464 5 955 10 955



2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

50m Three Position Rifle Women Junior   RESULTS

Champion Morgan Phillips 1155

2nd Place Emily Stith 1155

3rd Place Elizabeth Marsh 1153

Rank Last First Cat M1 x1 M2 x2 Agg Tx Final FP Total

1 PHILLIPS Morgan J1 574 20 575 26 1149 46 435.5 6 1155

2 STITH Emily J2 574 21 573 25 1147 46 450.6 8 1155

3 MARSH Elizabeth J1 576 20 577 20 1153 40 dns 1 1154

4 TRAVIS Rhiann J1 564 19 559 21 1123 40 449.3 7 1130

5 GOMES Ruby J2 553 12 559 18 1112 30 419.9 5 1117

6 OBERLE Margaret J2 556 11 555 13 1111 24 268.1 2 1113

7 NELSON Maranda J1 542 11 562 17 1104 28 388.8 3 1107

8 GORDON Abigail J2 549 14 551 17 1100 31 397.8 4 1104

9 FRANCISCO Olivia J2 539 6 565 19 1104 25 1104

10 SIGMON Hailee J2 550 19 553 14 1103 33 1103

11 CHERAMIE Emily J2 553 14 547 12 1100 26 1100

12 WAY Macey J2 542 7 553 17 1095 24 1095

13 KAUFMAN Kera J1 541 12 547 11 1088 23 1088

14 JACOBS Kendra J1 542 10 546 13 1088 23 1088

15 KORTHAS Maddison J1 536 13 538 6 1074 19 1074

16 YOUNG Erin J2 539 12 533 12 1072 24 1072

17 STRAUGH Mackenzie J3 530 9 536 10 1066 19 1066



2016 Rocky Mountain Championship

8 - 14 February 2016

R2 Para 10m Air Rifle Standing Women SH1    RESULTS

Rank Last First M1 M2 Agg

1 DELANO Tammy 405.6 402.6 808.2

R3 Para 10m Air Rifle Prone Mixed SH1    RESULTS

Rank Last First M1 M2 Agg

1 JOSS John 627.7 633.0 1260.7

2 NGUYEN Kevin 629.0 626.9 1255.9

3 NGUYEN Kevin 626.0 626.4 1252.4

4 MEANS Jeremiah 618.8 613.8 1232.6

5 DELANO Tammy 610.1 619.8 1229.9

6 MEANS Jeremiah 616.0 608.4 1224.4

R4 Para 10m Air Rifle Standing Mixed SH2    RESULTS

Rank Last First M1 M2 Agg

1 ALMLIE-RYAN Jazmin 635.4 633.9 1269.3

2 DAHL McKenna 612.2 614.8 1227.0

R5 Para 10m Air Rifle Prone Mixed SH2    RESULTS

Rank Last First M1 M2 Agg

1 DAHL McKenna 632.7 624.3 1257.0

R6 Para 50m Rifle Prone Mixed SH1    RESULTS

Rank Last First M1 M2 Agg

1 JOSS John 608.9 623.9 1232.8

2 NGUYEN Kevin 600.6 608.7 1209.3


